4

E

Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Studies
Universiti Teknologi MARA

THE IMPORTANCE OF CORPORATE ATTIRE FOR
ORGANIZATIONAL IMAGE IN MINISTRY OF YOUTH AND
SPORTS DEPARTMENT, KOTA KINABALU:
EMPLOYEES’ PERSPECTIVE

ARLENE LORNA BENILUS
2006680262



DECLARATION

I hereby declared that the work contained in this research proposal is my own except those

which have been duly identified and acknowledged.

Signed

Name : Arlene Lorna Benilus

Metric Number : 2006680262



ABSTRACT

This research is about finding out the importance of wearing corporate attire to the
organizational image based on employees’ perception. The employees were from the Ministry of
Youth and Sports department. The elements of corporate attire derived in the conceptual
framework as independent variables whereas organizational image is the dependent variables.
There were three objectives in this research that need to be answered. Hence, the answer to these
objectives can be found in findings of chapter four. There were also literature reviews based on
the author who have more or less the same study with the researcher. The literature review will
assist researcher to compare and support the findings. Lastly, this research was hoped to provide

knowledge to the other reader and also hoping that the findings answered the objective.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapter 1: Introduction

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

Introduction

Problem Statement
Research Objectives
Scope of the Study
Significance of the Study

Definition of Terms

Chapter 2: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework

2.1

%dil
212
2.1.3
2.14
2.1.5
2.1.6
22

Literature Review

Corporate Clothing for Brand Exposure and Corporate Identity
Corporate Dress Policy for Organization

Corporate Attire for Personal Traits

Dress Code that Builds Perception

Corporate Attire and Culture

Conclusion

Conceptual Framework

Chapter 3: Research Method

3.1
32
33
34
3.3
3.6

Research Design

Unit of Analysis

Sample Size
Measurement/Instrument
Data Collection

Data Analysis

Chapter 4: Findings

4.1
4.2
43

Introduction

Frequency tables

Relationship between perception on wearing corporate attire and

10
12
13
13
13
14

15
15
16
17
19
20
21
22

25
25
25
25
o
27

28
29



Table 4.2.1

Table 4.2.2

Table 4.2.2.1

Table 4.2.2.2

Table 4.2.2.3

Table 4.2.2.4

Table 4.2.3

Table 4.2.3.1

Table 4.2.3.2

Table 4.2.3.3

Table 4.2.3.4

Table 4.2.4

Table 4.2.4.1

Table 4.2.4.2

LIST OF TABLE
Respondent’s Profile
Personal appearance
Employee’s confidence when wearing corporate attire
Respondent’s perception for being a positive attitude employee when
Wearing corporate attire
Employee’s perception about client will feel confident dealing with
them when they wear corporate attire
Projection of employee’s professionalism to the public when they
wear corporate attire
Workplace etiquette
Corporate attire is suitable to be worn by male and female
Employee’s perception that corporate attire is accepted by Malaysian
society
Employee’s perception that they look more courteous when they wear
corporate attire in the workplace
Employee’s perception that corporate attire prevents the problems
of overdressing and under dressing of employees
Workplace values
Employee’s perception about being motivated when they wear
corporate attire in the workplace
Employee’s perception about wearing corporate attire that can

promote teamwork values in the workplace

29

32

32

33

34

35

36

36

37

38

39

40

40

41



