

Faculty of Administrative Science & Policy Studies Universiti Teknologi MARA

THE IMPORTANCE OF CORPORATE ATTIRE FOR ORGANIZATIONAL IMAGE IN MINISTRY OF YOUTH AND SPORTS DEPARTMENT, KOTA KINABALU: EMPLOYEES' PERSPECTIVE

ARLENE LORNA BENILUS 2006680262

DECLARATION

I hereby declared that the work contained in this research proposal is my own except those which have been duly identified and acknowledged.

Signed

Allene

Name : Arlene Lorna Benilus

Metric Number : 2006680262

ABSTRACT

This research is about finding out the importance of wearing corporate attire to the organizational image based on employees' perception. The employees were from the Ministry of Youth and Sports department. The elements of corporate attire derived in the conceptual framework as independent variables whereas organizational image is the dependent variables. There were three objectives in this research that need to be answered. Hence, the answer to these objectives can be found in findings of chapter four. There were also literature reviews based on the author who have more or less the same study with the researcher. The literature review will assist researcher to compare and support the findings. Lastly, this research was hoped to provide knowledge to the other reader and also hoping that the findings answered the objective.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapte	er 1: Introduction	
1.1	Introduction	10
1.2	Problem Statement	12
1.3	Research Objectives	13
1.4	Scope of the Study	13
1.5	Significance of the Study	13
1.6	Definition of Terms	14
Chapt	er 2: Literature Review & Conceptual Framework	
2.1	Literature Review	15
2.1.1	Corporate Clothing for Brand Exposure and Corporate Identity	15
2.1.2	Corporate Dress Policy for Organization	16
2.1.3	Corporate Attire for Personal Traits	17
2.1.4	Dress Code that Builds Perception	19
2.1.5	Corporate Attire and Culture	20
2.1.6	Conclusion	21
2.2	Conceptual Framework	22
Chapt	er 3: Research Method	
3.1	Research Design	25
3.2	Unit of Analysis	25
3.3	Sample Size	25
3.4	Measurement/Instrument	25
3.5	Data Collection	27
3.6	Data Analysis	27
Chapt	ter 4: Findings	
4.1	Introduction	28
4.2	Frequency tables	29
4.3	Relationship between perception on wearing corporate attire and	

LIST OF TABLE

Table 4.2.1	Respondent's Profile	29
Table 4.2.2	Personal appearance	32
Table 4.2.2.1	Employee's confidence when wearing corporate attire	32
Table 4.2.2.2	Respondent's perception for being a positive attitude employee when	
	Wearing corporate attire	33
Table 4.2.2.3	Employee's perception about client will feel confident dealing with	
	them when they wear corporate attire	34
Table 4.2.2.4	Projection of employee's professionalism to the public when they	
	wear corporate attire	35
Table 4.2.3	Workplace etiquette	36
Table 4.2.3.1	Corporate attire is suitable to be worn by male and female	36
Table 4.2.3.2	Employee's perception that corporate attire is accepted by Malaysian	
	society	37
Table 4.2.3.3	Employee's perception that they look more courteous when they wear	
	corporate attire in the workplace	38
Table 4.2.3.4	Employee's perception that corporate attire prevents the problems	
	of overdressing and under dressing of employees	39
Table 4.2.4	Workplace values	40
Table 4.2.4.1	Employee's perception about being motivated when they wear	
	corporate attire in the workplace	40
Table 4.2.4.2	Employee's perception about wearing corporate attire that can	
	promote teamwork values in the workplace	41